
 
 

2026 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 
Executive Board 
2-year term, effective until December 31, 2026 
 

President (2026 & 2027) 
Pamela Lyon, BSBA 
PLyon@CornerstoneCaregiving.com 
 

Past President (2024 & 2025) 
Vickie Macias, Healthcare Executive 
Vickie@ThePrestigeCG.com 
 

President-Elect (2028 & 2029) 
Sara Forrest, Healthcare Executive 
SForrest@CHMCOK.com 
 

Secretary 
Charlie Redding, M.Ed., NCCDP Gerontology 
Charlie@NextLevelSenior.com 
 

Treasurer 
3-year term, effective until December 31, 2026 
Jennifer Oard, BSN, RN 
JOard@TruHeartHospice.com 

 
 
Board of Directors 
3-year term, effective until December 31, 2026 
 

Roxie Bailey, RN, CCM 
RMBailey2@cox.net 
 

Alicia Conner-Todd, MSN, RN 
AliciaConnerTodd@gmail.com 
 

LaTrice Davis-Thomas, BSBA, AIT 
Latrice1908@yahoo.com 
 

Weston Graff, MS, NHA, HCA 
WGraff@LiveWellHospiceTulsa.com 
 

Spring Morrow, LPN 
Spring.Morrow@MGMHealthcare.com 
 

Cathy Young, RN, BC, RAC-CTA, LNHA 
Cathy@PhoenixHealthcareLLC.com 

 
Ancillary Board Members 
1-year term, non-voting board member 
Effective until December 31, 2026 
 

Kari Harman, RN-C, CCMCWCA, WCN-C, CSWD-C, FCC, ACCWS, DAPWCA 
Kari@HealWellOK.com 
 

Tara Heisey, BSN, RN 
Tara.Heisey1@scionhealth.com 
 
Administrative Assistant 
Adrienne Kingsley 
Adrienne@PearlBridgeProductions.com 
 
918-521-5595  |  info@cmsa-easternok.org  |  cmsa-easternok.org 
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